104,81,29 ,300/- on July 28, 2022;

3. 1, 15,84,586 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each (at a premium of Rs. 70/- per share)

aggregating to Rs. 92,67,66,880/- on March 15, 2023.

Accordingly, as on March 31, 2023, the issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the 

Company stood at Rs. 590,81,38,860/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Ninety crores Eighty-One 
lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty rupees only) divided into 59,08, 13,886 
(Five Nine crores Eight lakhs Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty-Six only) shares 
each. 

2. Preference Share Capital: No preference shares have been issued by the Company so
far.

SUBSIDIARIES/ JOINT VENTURE/ ASSOCIATE COMPANIES 

The Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Axis Bank Limited (Holding Company). Further,

[...]

with Companies (CSR Policy) Amendment Rules, 2021 and Sustainability Development Goals 
(SDGs) that promote prosperity while protecting the environment. 

In accordance with the provisions of Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the 
Corporate Social Responsibility Policy, the Company has contributed Rs. 6,44,53,260/­
(Rupees Six Crores Forty-Four Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty only) towards 
CSR expenditure in various projects stipulated under Schedule VII of the Act. 

The annual report on Corporate Social Responsibility ('CSR') containing, details of CSR Policy, 
composition of CSR Committee, CSR projects undertaken and web-link thereto on the